Equity Shares on the Stock Exchanges; and (ii) carry out the Offer for Sale and transfer of up to 18,739,000 Equity

Shares of face value of ₹ 2 each by the Selling Shareholders. For further details, see “Objects of the Offer” on

page 112.

20

Names of the Promoters

Our Promoters are Sunil Kumar Pillai, Krishna Raj Sharma and Srinivasan Sriram. For further details, see “Our

Promoters and Promoter Group” on page 270.

Aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters, members of our Promoter Group and Selling

Shareholders

a) The aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of our Promoters and members of our Promoter Group as a

percentage of the pre-Offer paid-up share capital of the Company is set out below:

Name of

shareholder

Pre-Offer (Prior to the

conversion of the Series A

CCPS)#

Number of

Series A CCPS

as on

the date of this

Draft Red

Herring

Prospectus

Pre-Offer (Upon conversion of the Series

A CCPS)*

No. of

Equity

Shares of

face value of

₹ 2 each

Percentage

of pre-Offer

capital

No. of Equity Shares of

face value of ₹ 2 each

Percentage of

pre-Offer

capital

Our Promoters

1.  Sunil Kumar

Pillai

8,093,770 19.22 Nil 8,093,770 15.12

2.  Krishna Raj

Sharma

5,221,440 12.40 Nil 5,221,440 9.75

3.  Srinivasan

Sriram

3,389,010 8.05 Nil 3,389,010 6.33

 Total (A) 16,704,220 39.67 Nil 16,704,220 31.20

Members of the Promoter Group

 Hilda Sunil

Pillai

3,997,680 9.49 Nil 3,997,680 7.47

 Total (B) 3,997,680 9.49 Nil 3,997,680  7.47

 Total (A + B) 20,701,900 49.16 Nil 20,701,900  38.67
# Excludes the impact of conversion of outstanding Series A CCPS
* Our Company shall undertake conversion of 1,250,025 outstanding Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. into 11,432,730 Equity Shares

prior to filing of the Red Herring Prospectus. The conversion of such Series A CCPS into Equity Shares shall be on a ratio of 9.146  Equity

Shares of face value of ₹2 each for one Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. For details of Series A CCPS and conversion, see “The
Offer” and “Capital Structure- Notes to the capital structure- History of preference share capital of our Company” on pages 65  and 91.

The aggregate pre-Offer shareholding of the Selling Shareholders as a percentage of the pre-Offer paid-up share

capital of the Company is set out below:

Sr.

No.

Name of

Shareholder

Pre-Offer (Prior to the

conversion of the Series A

CCPS)#

Number of

Series A CCPS as on

the date of this

Draft Red

Herring

Prospectus

Pre-Offer (Upon conversion

of the Series A CCPS)*

No. of

Equity

Shares of

face value

of ₹ 2 each

Percentage of

pre-Offer

capital

No. of Equity

Shares of

face value of

₹ 2 each

Percentage

of pre-Offer

capital

Promoter Selling Shareholders

1.  Sunil Kumar Pillai 8,093,770 19.22 Nil 8,093,770 15.12

2.  Krishna Raj

Sharma

5,221,440 12.40 Nil 5,221,440 9.75

3.  Srinivasan Sriram  3,389,010 8.05 Nil 3,389,010 6.33

Investor Selling Shareholder

4.  Sundara

(Mauritius)

Limited

6,431,330 15.27 1,250,025 17,864,060 33.37

Individual Selling Shareholders

5.  Venkatesh R 3,108,210 7.38 Nil 3,108,210 5.81

6.  Subodh Anchan 2,857,280 6.79 Nil 2,857,280 5.34

7.  Roy Abraham

Yohannan

2,681,240 6.37 Nil 2,681,240 5.01

8.  Hilda Sunil Pillai 3,997,680 9.49 Nil 3,997,680 7.47

9.  Brijesh Shrivastava  1,728,350 4.11 Nil 1,728,350 3.23

21

Sr.

No.

Name of

Shareholder

Pre-Offer (Prior to the

conversion of the Series A

CCPS)#

Number of

Series A CCPS as on

the date of this

Draft Red

Herring

Prospectus

Pre-Offer (Upon conversion

of the Series A CCPS)*

No. of

Equity

Shares of

face value

of ₹ 2 each

Percentage of

pre-Offer

capital

No. of Equity

Shares of

face value of

₹ 2 each

Percentage

of pre-Offer

capital

10.  L Nagabushana

Reddy

1,247,870 2.96 Nil 1,247,870 2.33

11.  Ran Vijay Pratap

Singh

1,251,540 2.97 Nil 1,251,540 2.34

12.  Ravindra Kumar

Sankhla

1,244,730 2.96 Nil 1,244,730 2.32

13.  Venkata Naga

Swaroop Muvvala

854,700 2.03 Nil 854,700 1.60

 Total 42,107,150 100.00 1,250,025 53,539,880 100.00
# Excludes the impact of conversion of outstanding Series A CCPS

* Our Company shall undertake conversion of 1,250,025 outstanding Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. into 11,432,730 Equity Shares
prior to filing of the Red Herring Prospectus. The conversion of such Series A CCPS into Equity Shares shall be on a ratio of 9.146  Equity

Shares of face value of ₹2 each for one Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. For details of Series A CCPS and conversion, see “The

Offer” and “Capital Structure- Notes to the capital structure- History of preference share capital of our Company” on pages 65  and 91.

[…]

Class:

Equity

Shares

Total

(A) Promoter

and

Promoter

Group

4 20,701,90

0

- - 20,701,900 49.16 20,701,

900

20,701,90

0

49.16 - 38.67 - - - - 20,701,900

(B) Public  9 21,405,25

0

- - 21,405,250 50.84 21,405,

250

21,405,25

0

50.84 11,432,730 61.33 - - - 21,405,250

(C) Non-

Promoter-

Non-Public

0 - - - - 0.00 - - 0.00 - - - - - -

(C1) Shares

underlying

DRs

0 - - - - 0.00 - - 0.00 - - - - - -

(C2) Shares held

by

Employee

Trusts

0 - - - - 0.00 - - 0.00 - - - - - -

 Total 13 42,107,15

0

- - 42,107,150 100.00 42,107,

150

42,107,15

0

100.0

0

11,432,730 100.00 - - - 42,107,150

94

8. Equity Shares held by the Shareholders holding 1% or more of the paid-up capital of our Company

The Shareholders holding 1% or more of the equity paid-up capital of our Company as on the date of this

Draft Red Herring Prospectus are as follows:

Sr.

No.

Name of Shareholder Pre-Offer (Prior to the

conversion of the Series A CCPS)

Pre-Offer (Upon conversion of the

Series A CCPS)*

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

pre-Offer

capital

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

pre-Offer

capital

1.  Sunil Kumar Pillai 8,093,770 19.22 8,093,770 15.12

2.  Sundara (Mauritius) Ltd. 6,431,330 15.27 17,864,060 33.37

3.  Krishna Raj Sharma 5,221,440 12.40 5,221,440 9.75

4.  Hilda Sunil Pillai 3,997,680 9.49 3,997,680 7.47

5.  Srinivasan Sriram 3,389,010 8.05 3,389,010 6.33

6.  Venkatesh R 3,108,210 7.38 3,108,210 5.81

7.  Subodh Anchan 2,857,280 6.79 2,857,280 5.34

8.  Roy Abraham Yohannan 2,681,240 6.37 2,681,240 5.01

9.  Brijesh Shrivastava 1,728,350 4.11 1,728,350 3.23

10.  Ran Vijay Pratap Singh 1,251,540 2.97 1,251,540 2.34

11.  Nagabhushana Reddy L 1,247,870 2.96 1,247,870 2.33

12.  Ravindra Kumar Sankhla 1,244,730 2.96 1,244,730 2.32

13.  Venkata Naga Swaroop

Muvvala

854,700 2.03 854,700 1.60

 Total 42,107,150 100.00 53,539,880 100.00
* Our Company shall undertake conversion of 1,250,025 outstanding Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. into 11,432,730 Equity
Shares prior to filing of the Red Herring Prospectus. The conversion of such Series A CCPS into Equity Shares shall be on a ratio of

9.146  Equity Shares of face value of ₹2 each for one Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. For details of Series A CCPS and

conversion, see “The Offer” and “Capital Structure- Notes to the capital structure- History of preference share capital of our Company”
on pages 65 and 91.

The Shareholders holding 1% or more of the equity paid-up capital of our Company ten days prior to the

filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus are as follows:

Sr.

No.

Name of

Shareholder

Pre-Offer (Prior to the conversion of the

Series A CCPS)

Pre-Offer (Upon conversion of

the Series A CCPS)*

No. of Equity Shares Percentage of

pre-Offer

capital

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

pre-Offer

capital

1.  Sunil Kumar Pillai 8,093,770 19.22 8,093,770 15.12

2.  Sundara (Mauritius)

Ltd.

6,431,330 15.27 17,864,060 33.37

3.  Krishna Raj Sharma 5,221,440 12.40 5,221,440 9.75

4.  Hilda Sunil Pillai 3,997,680 9.49 3,997,680 7.47

5.  Srinivasan Sriram 3,389,010 8.05 3,389,010 6.33

6.  Venkatesh R 3,108,210 7.38 3,108,210 5.81

7.  Subodh Anchan 2,857,280 6.79 2,857,280 5.34

8.  Roy Abraham

Yohannan

2,681,240 6.37 2,681,240 5.01

9.  Brijesh Shrivastava 1,728,350 4.11 1,728,350 3.23

10.  Ran Vijay Pratap

Singh

1,251,540 2.97 1,251,540 2.34

11.  Nagabhushana Reddy

L

1,247,870 2.96 1,247,870 2.33

12.  Ravindra Kumar

Sankhla

1,244,730 2.96 1,244,730 2.32

13.  Venkata Naga

Swaroop Muvvala

854,700 2.03 854,700 1.60

95

Sr.

No.

Name of

Shareholder

Pre-Offer (Prior to the conversion of the

Series A CCPS)

Pre-Offer (Upon conversion of

the Series A CCPS)*

No. of Equity Shares Percentage of

pre-Offer

capital

No. of Equity

Shares

Percentage of

pre-Offer

capital

 Total 42,107,150 100.00 53,539,880 100.00
* Our Company shall undertake conversion of 1,250,025 outstanding Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. into 11,432,730 Equity

Shares prior to filing of the Red Herring Prospectus. The conversion of such Series A CCPS into Equity Shares shall be on a ratio of
9.146  Equity Shares of face value of ₹2 each for one Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. For details of Series A CCPS and

conversion, see “The Offer” and “Capital Structure- Notes to the capital structure- History of preference share capital of our Company”

on pages 65 and 91.

The Shareholders holding 1% or more of the equity paid-up capital of our Company as on one year prior to

the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus are as follows:

Sr.

No.

Name of Shareholder Pre-Offer (Prior to the conversion of

the Series A CCPS)

Pre-Offer (Upon conversion of

the Series A CCPS)*

No. of equity

shares of face

value of ₹10 each

Percentage of

pre-Offer capital

No. of

equity

shares of

face value

of ₹10 each

Percentage of

pre-Offer capital

1.  Sunil Kumar Pillai 809,377 19.22 809,377 14.82

2.  Sundara (Mauritius) Ltd. 643,133 15.28 1,893,158 34.67

3.  Krishna Raj Sharma 522,144 12.40 522,144 9.56

4.  Hilda Sunil Pillai 399,768 9.49 399,768 7.32

5.  Srinivasan Sriram 338,901  8.05 338,901  6.21

6.  Venkatesh R 310,821 7.38 310,821 5.70

7.  Subodh Anchan 285,728 6.79 285,728 5.23

8.  Roy Abraham Yohannan 268,124 6.37 268,124 4.91

9.  Brijesh Shrivastava 172,835 4.10 172,835 3.17

10.  Ran Vijay Pratap Singh 125,154 2.97 125,154 2.29

11.  Nagabhushana Reddy L 124,787 2.96 124,787 2.29

12.  Ravindra Kumar

Sankhla

124,473 2.96 124,473 2.28

13.  Venkata Naga Swaroop

Muvvala

85,470 2.03 85,470 1.57

 Total 4,210,715 100.00 5,460,740 100.00
* Our Company shall undertake conversion of 1,250,025 outstanding Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. into 11,432,730 Equity

Shares prior to filing of the Red Herring Prospectus. The conversion of such Series A CCPS into Equity Shares shall be on a ratio of
9.146  Equity Shares of face value of ₹2 each for one Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. For details of Series A CCPS and

conversion, see “The Offer” and “Capital Structure- Notes to the capital structure- History of preference share capital of our Company”

on pages 65 and 91. As on one year prior to the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, the conversion of such Series A CCPS was

[…]

supposed to be on a ratio of one Series A CCPS into 1 equity share. We have accordingly disclosed the maximum number of equity

shares of face value of ₹ 10 each that such outstanding Series A CCPS would have been converted into pursuant to application of such

conversion formula.

The Shareholders holding 1% or more of the equity paid-up capital of our Company as on two years prior to

filing of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus are as follows:

Sr.

No.

Name of Shareholder Pre-Offer (Prior to the conversion of

the Series A CCPS)

Pre-Offer (Upon conversion of

the Series A CCPS)*

No. of equity

shares of face

value of ₹10

each

Percentage of pre-

Offer capital

No. of

equity

shares of

face value

of ₹10 each

Percentage of

pre-Offer capital

1.  iUnite Technologies

Private Limited

2,475,352 58.83 2,475,352 45.35

2.  Sundara (Mauritius) 643,133 15.28 1,893,158 34.69

96

Sr.

No.

Name of Shareholder Pre-Offer (Prior to the conversion of

the Series A CCPS)

Pre-Offer (Upon conversion of

the Series A CCPS)*

No. of equity

shares of face

value of ₹10

each

Percentage of pre-

Offer capital

No. of

equity

shares of

face value

of ₹10 each

Percentage of

pre-Offer capital

Limited

3.  Sunil Kumar Pillai 339,127 8.06 339,127 6.21

4.  Krishna Raj Sharma 150,894 3.56 150,894 2.76

5.  Hilda Sunil Pillai 127,518 3.03 127,518 2.34

6.  Srinivasan Sriram 91,401 2.17 91,401 1.67

7.  R Venkatesh 88,071 2.09 88,071 1.61

8.  Subodh Anchan 87,728 2.08 87,728 1.61

9.  Venkata Naga Swaroop

Muvvala

85,470 2.03 85,470 1.57

10.  Roy Abraham Yohannan 70,124 1.67 70,124 1.28

11.  Brijesh Shrivastava 49,085 1.17 49,085 0.90

 Total 4,207,903 99.97 5,351,176 97.65
* Our Company shall undertake conversion of 1,250,025 outstanding Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. into 11,432,730 Equity
Shares prior to filing of the Red Herring Prospectus. The conversion of such Series A CCPS into Equity Shares shall be on a ratio of

9.146  Equity Shares of face value of ₹2 each for one Series A CCPS of face value of ₹10 each. For details of Series A CCPS and

conversion, see “The Offer” and “Capital Structure- Notes to the capital structure- History of preference share capital of our Company”
on pages 65 and 91.As on two years prior to the date of this Draft Red Herring Prospectus, the conversion of such Series A CCPS was